
Column Inch .
1/4 P.ge ..
H.lf P.ge .
Full P.ge ..

4
5
6
7
8
9

11
12
13
13
14
15
16
16
17
17
19
20
22
23
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
32
33
34
36
38
43
49

By: HP Macklin

By: Al Hansen

By: Thomas Hellmann

By: Christian Otrakji

By: Ken Davis

By: Earl Hanebrink

By: John L. Jones

By: Jim E. Roden

By: Bob McGuan

By: Dr. Don Dickinson

By: Bill Schlieper

By: Arthur Clarke

By: Everett E. Park

By: Ray Sanchez

By:
By: Chip Tannahill

By: Claus Jensen

By: Phil DeCarlo

By: Anthony Brunner

By: Dick Kelly

By: Bill Greenslade

By: Jerald J. Kitchens

By: James Jensen

By: Pete Fratangelo

By: Stan Ryan Jr.

By: Mickey Jackson

By: Al Hansen

By: Willie Halpern

By: Trevor Rick

By: Jim Green

INDEX Volume 6 • Number 9· July, 1998

SPECIAL FEATURES
Common Pigeon Medication By: Dr. Kevin Zollars

B1ack-Winged Ground Doves By: Tony Brancato

Pigeon Sketches
From 50 Feet to 50 Miles
Around the World
Scrape No More
Almondated
Genetic Mistakes
A Feed Ingredient
Compare and Save
What Happened
Chinese Pigeon Flutes
Ron Bordi
Only My Opinion
Review of Runts
Before The Show
Old Dutch Thrbit
American Owl Club
Bokhara Droppings
Short Face Gleanings
ASR News and Views
Eastern Oriental Frill Club
Komorner Klubhouse
Modena Moments
Helmet Happenings
New York Combine
UnCN
NETC
CKTC
Canadian Showracer
WSFTC
UORA
Classified Section
Show Calendar

Your Window 70 the Pigeon World
P.O. Bo:< 271026· Oklahoma City, OK 73137

Pigeon Debut is published monthly at
3341 S.w. 49th Oklahoma City, OK 73119

By: Ed and Carol Pointer
Phone/Fa:<· (405) 686-0412
VOLUME 6· NUMBER 9

...................................................................................$12.00
....................................................................................$50.00

. $95.00
...................................................................................$190.00

Perluit to Mail at Periodicals Postage Rates is at Oklaholua City,
OK. POSTMASTER: Send address changes to Pigeon Debut. P.O.
Box 271026 • Oklahoma City, OK 73137

Email usatPigeonMag@aol.com

PLEASE SEND YOUR CHANGE OF ADDRESS
IN, THE POSTMASTER WILL NOT FORWARD

$300.00 front cover full color, 1 Photo Only (with purchase of front
cover you will receive 1 full page of adverlisCluent in the sanle iss'ue
free). 10 % discount for one year insertion of sanlC advertising if paid
fully in advance.
Classified Ad Section: 50¢ per word for one month, 65¢ per word
for three months 85¢ cents per word for 6 months and $1. 50 per
word for 1 year with n~u:.l:Hmg~jn_j;llP)'.

.cIQ~ingJ:~!!1g;,_b!_llL!.lllln!b_p!:illl:_l11_mll!11h.llUll1!~_ful:_1l9YtlH!!.ing

illJg.lll:1i£l~!;.

The Editors reserve the right to edit all copy sublnitted. Material
will be used at the discretion of the Editor. No guarantee is rnadc
that all luaterial received will be published nor return unless ae­
cOlllpanied by sufficient postage. The views of writers are expressly
their own.
Pigeon Debut will not be responsible to the public for advertiseJucnts
and the right to decline or discontinue any advertisenlent is reserved.

~riD~~9.mll!~rilll..Qll~!i.nllLl!1~ll~U:.~O~j;~.1b~~~~!i~r.1b~.£ig£.Qn.D~=

!ml,
Subscription rate: $26.00 per year in the U.S, Air Mail rate on re­
quest. To Canada $32.00 per year and Foreign $38.00 per year sur­
face or $50.00 per year air mail, payable in U.S. funds drawn on a
U.S. bank. Single copy $4.00 each, Special issues $5.00 each.
Change of Address: Please allow 6 weeks for address changes and
new subscription. Send cOlupleh: nalnc, new address and also old
addl·ess. ~1l!iLQUi.9L~iIL!111LrllDYl!l:9£llPi!t!i,

,-----------------,
9Zl~!LJek£

Your Window 'To 'The Vigeon World

Subscription Rates

THINGS TO COME

$26.00 Per Year US • Canada $32.00 Per Year
Foreign $38.00 Per Year Surface or $50.00 Per Year Air Mail

Please Allow 4 to 6 Weeks Delivery
NAME. _

ADDRESS _

Rare Breeds
Special

(August 98)

American
King Club

(November 98)

American
.Iacobin Club

(Februal)' 99)

CITY STATE ZIP__
Contact: John Nelson

5000 Scottsdale Rd.St.
Joseph, MI 49085

Contact: Billy Cunningham
1904 Swuise Dr.

Maddisonville, KY 42431

Contact: Ebriham Shaji
1737 Paine Ct

Tumesville, NJ 08012

MAIL TO: Pigeon Debut • P.O. Box 271026
Oklahoma City, OK 73137·1026

L Phone/Fax: (405) 686-0412 I_________________ ---.J

Don'tforget to visit our website, at
www.prioritysolutions.com/pigeonmag

Your 'Window To The Vigeon 'World


